2-Needie, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Autmatic Thread Trimmer
(without Thread Trimmer)

ZAStARRSE Y BEAYY 1

40036442

No.1446-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 701" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "Y¢"(consumable parts) and "©@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

NR=Y YR FZHRBIKELT

1.

TR MoOKESHA

L) S | S BEDA—Y Ty St L TSEEESh ARG EERLET,
LERFL” TEEWUR M 28R LTESN,
2) 701" e R—IJTRD” ZER” OHBPESRLTIEZ W,

. BEMOBTR, B¥ERL. 0.1, 25F0RER. K (BlA— kL) 2RLET,
CEEHO () B BESEBRLTW3TFHRATHAS I E2BRLET.

AR RR=YD ~ — — — — B3, BIBRTHICLERELET,
UR MR~ ¥ CHERR). "'O" (F T a i) OHAAFL BRI,
FHEEBLTHE(CLEBEHLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS .. .. ..ot iiiiaiin e ieieiciaaanns 1
VAER - SMARRALR

2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ....0oiiieineraenaenn 3
bl - RXRE - SMEERILR

3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS .. ...ttt R e 5
RAFEAR

4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt iia e 7
% - THBILR

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ettt et et et 9
#Y B

6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... .....oiiitiiiiiiinerennennannns 11
X A R DHOMMR

7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7) ......covivvveen .. 13
%)Y EER LH-3528—-7/4)

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........cooitiiriie e 15
BBt V) BifR

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH=8528=7) ...« \\tttiittiin i iaeannns 17
U4 N\ —2ER R (LH-3528-7H)

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENT S . ...ttt ittt iee et e et e et e e ee e et eaeae s 19
prspiile ke

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...\ttt eineninieitiieieinnennanss 21
IV N HN— - B EEBRR

12.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt et et et a et eaieaennas 22
NG JACE -7

13, AR DEVICE COMPONEN TS .« .ot iitittet it ie e et ettt e ettt e s e v anaeeas 23
AKFEERHGR

14, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et e e e e e ettt iea e aeaanen 25
RILFERR

15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS .. .. ittt e e e e e 27
& FBaR

16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ()(FORLH=-3528) .........cccovvnnnn... AU 29
SH| U —EE (1) (LH-3528/)

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FORLH—-3528) .....00uuiernnieeininian... 30
LU S— SR (2) (LH-352873)

18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—-3528=7) .....ovvuvieieii . 31
RV —ER (LH-3528—-7H)

19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... .ottt et e e e 32
EEFRY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ittt eti ot et e e e e 34

®a



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SEER - SRREIR

i




REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ~_ _ ___ __] DESCRIPTION _________. R S A dry

SM-4050855-SP SCREW

1 FES 37 M5 L=8
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE N4
3 10 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p Mtﬂ A
4 10 SM-4050855-SP SCREW I % M5 L=8
5 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-A2-}" (%)
B SN-4050855-SF SCREW Fi gy W5 1=8
7 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 A% H 3 D=5.3
8 01 226-19100 CAP Y fﬁﬂwﬂ [€1535))

B b D G R B b e D U3 O

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528(SEE.P.29,30)
04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528-7(SEE.P.31}
05....0PTIONAL PARTS
06....TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)
07....FOR CHINA
08....EXCEPT CHINA
09....SELECTIVE PARTS
10....FOR LH-3528-0B, LH-3528-7

9 01 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Pty D=8X4
10 08 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 VAt D=12.5 L—4
T 07 TE-T250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 [=4 XLV D=12.5 =4
12 SH-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 L7327 M6 L=8
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FYE VN -
14 400-30298 ASSY_FACE_COVER_28 AV {37328
15 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG MALY D=16 L=3,5 (2)
16 400-7964T1 FACE_COVER 28 ATAELY (@8]
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBRER PLUG [¥327 1
18 229-20706 TWO EYELET TR 2
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 2
20 400-29078 THREAD _GUIDE_UPPER {37V 1
7T SH-TUA0TS0-TP “SCREW W& L=7 Y533 WL=T 1
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE {7V 1
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAZY® M4X0.7 L=4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER ‘ NI VIR 1
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW ¥4 L=7 $5337° M4 L=7 1

5 BII04-051-000 “THRUAT PLATE PIN IREERTAN] 1
27 400-28730 PLATE 71 7 7743 1
28 SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 DYh7E Mh M4X0.7 L=6 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7N -7 1
30 SM-1040750- TP SCREW M4 L=7 ¥533%7 M4 L=7 2
3T SH-6040655-1P SCREW W4 L=6 Yoazy W L=6 T
32 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 MRV M4 L=T7.4 1
33 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN D4R(R2 ) A23 1
34 04 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A LMRAN V4E-0 2 )-A-D3 1
35 03 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MAR(LMEYFY) 174" (6.4MM) 1
15 04 200-75492 THROAT PLATE_TRI¥- 1/( TRIRIE-174 T
37 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., AN VLR(3% ) AP3 1
38 04 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE R-A MDA Y42-35%° -A-23 1
19 02 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F A8 Y4R(T YA £YIH(I3) 1
40 01 400- 34931 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE F AN WLR(IL)IDEDIT (D) 1
T 200- 78555 TTOD™ 23y 3
42 05 400-34675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM_E NYAMEYESR 1
43 06 400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT TIbM V4 1
44 06 226-03708 FELT 7Ihh 1
45 400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER 3 3pn - 1
1T [} 226-57803 RUEBER PLUG EVING2A 777#*@7 %) 1
47 400- 34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASK. FLIIN" 77AA 1
48 SM-4041055-SP SCREW [INE Vi L 10 1
49 M- 3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). FYE v5a 4 3(Yan) 2
50 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 v AR I AL M4 1
5T AT-35 180 BED_SCREW STUT_E 1S 257 T
52 07 CH-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C 777 #a9f -B(x{F29) 1
53 08 CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 775 #Fa4 ¥-n(914) 1
54 C¥-1001000-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77" Fadzah FyY I8N 1
55 08 C¥-3011001-02 LABEL_03 THYFAVN Fa94 Y-M(TF1{) i
56 07 CH-30TT00T-01 TABEL 03 C TRIFATF FITTI-N(IAF2T T
57 TA-1470704-RO RUBBER PLUG MY 1
58 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAY 1
59 TA-1650406-R0O PRUG pAYY D=17 L=3.5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM {PMAZY-4 1
(3% A00-36690 WASHER V- I
62 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C y-7 397 C 2
63 * SH-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 BIHITHE A M4 L=4.5 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-3%%vy7" i
65 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
[ RO-U8U150Z-00 RUBBER RIKG (U2 T
67 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. #a° 39" K5 L=12 3
68 08 C¥-2001001-02 LABEL_01 7 9-2 #2914 I-h(J1) 1
69 07 C¥-2001001-01 LABEL_01 C 7 V-2 $294 Y-B(2{F2D) 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 26 7h Fa94Y-h(16) 1
71 0% TE-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13337 T
72 07 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG %337 3
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5L=4 pAYY D=12.5 L=4 3
T4% 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ a-%0" Y-7A%2-7° 1
75 09 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A AN Y{A(IT)A 1
7% 09 SS-8TI0410-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=3.5 FAFT 11764-30 L=3.5 T
77 * 400-22407 CORD HOLDER I-b A3z 1
78 * TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG p ALY 2

NOTE (#¥i2) 01....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528
02....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-7f

LH-3528% 4 % — U8R
(29,30_—J & THERTEL, )
LY-3528-T%#5 — Vi &
BIR—IETHBETEL, )
FT7Tavige

;&# (T8 &)

BEERL

RRH &
LH- 3528-0B, LH-3528-7/8



2.MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE—-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b#h - RAE - SHERELR




____________________________ DESCRIPTION @& v & 4 _Qy _
1 TA~0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Aty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYb VEIY 1
3 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.15
4 400-24093 THREAD_TAXE_UP LEVER C FYe Ve 1
5 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.04
(3 Z00-22678 TAEE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN FYC YATANT 7 T
7 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FUC VI Ay 1
9 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA3Y M6 L=6 2

10 04 226-22401 SYHCRO FRNGE Frarrry 1

11 ¥ 400-29964 NEEBLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN NIF 9ITVET Y T

12 €Q-3030000-00 0lL WICK 23y 0.02
13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT PIF{RAIR 1
14 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 MRy (1
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY M6 L=6 (1)
16 400-04171 COUNTER_WETGHT _SCREW TVTAADIRT 1)
17 SH-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 MY ¥8 L=16 (1)
18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT ¥y 1
19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET I3y Y7 whyh 1
20 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 2
2T [1)] Z00- 32987 HAND_WREEL YAV T
22 01  SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 MAZY M6 L=15 2
23 402  400-32993 COMP_HAND WHEEL_TRIM LY ARV N ICEIPIEY) 1
24 400-32994 ASSY_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM N2 IZAR(AYa ¥4 n
25 400-27099 HARD_WHEEL nA" IPRR (1)
76 WZ002-110-000 GERERATOR ROTOR AT R [§)]
27 400-17624 MAGNET F1TTING BASE A ASM. VT FNNIIFE AAFYT Y (1
28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, 7 WINIIE 4By (1
29 * SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MAZy" M6 L=16 (2)
30 $5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 b33y 11/64-40 L=12 2)
31 WP-0450801-5D WARHER 4 ,5X10X0.5 7% 4 % 4.5X10X0.3 )
32 229-37965 DYHAMO STATOR N5 YERF-8- (73) 1
33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 U 3% Fa 337 M5 L=9.6 2
34 04  400-32142 SEHSOR_SUPPORT _SHAFT_ASH VEREVEL S 1
35 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING 2 Yy IHN Ty I3 1
36 400-28116 MATN_SHAFT_SPROCKET FII FAT BIIL (n
37 SB-1200025-00 BEARING aay vy ey (n
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MIY M6 L=6 2)
39 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT BEARING UEPA A IS OV AP Y 1
40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 (2)
Y] 400-28652 TTHIRG_BELT LTEZALY ) 1
42 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4 ,9X5,5 L=6 MY D=4.9X5.5 L=6 1
43 400-29049 ASST_MAINSHAFT BEARING 3 Y9y yyIua JUVI U3 1
44 400-33667 BEARING_BUSH_C_ASN NS SV A PRV H (n
45 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MiY H6 L=8 (2)
46 $B-1200002-00 BEARTNG 20X42 N7y 20%K42 [§)
47 04  400-26920 SYRCHRONIZER ASM JyIng3 1
48 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM IV EVISE P WP O N 1
49 400-26394 NEEDLE_BAR _ROCKING_BASE INESVEVISE 2 e 2T b (1)
50 400-25329 NEEDLE BAR_SHAFT WL EVIND P (1)
51 PT-0502700-30 “TAPERED PIN FR Ty (1)
52 03 B1438-512-A00 WASHER T=1.35 AN -V AL # % T=1.35 1
53 03  B1438-5)12-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 -V -V ¥ 3 T=1.5 1
54 03  B1438-512-C00 WASHER ERINIES A S0 I A i 1
55 400-23568 BUSHING b yvIAIR 1
56 400-23569 BUSHING ENINEZAI0L ) T
57 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECT ION IS FE TS 1
58 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Ja° ¥ M4 L=10 (1)
59 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK a3y (0.04)
60 03  232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A P 9IFVIRIN AT XA 1
&1 03 232-04505 — ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B MF BISYFIN F)T B 1
62 03 232-04704 ROCEING ROD SQUARE BLOCK € MF §rFvmIN $723C 1
63 05 400-26035 ASST_NEEDLE_CLANP(1/4) NN API(1/4) 1
647 03  MDP-500B1400 NEERLE DPX5 #14 MY DPX5 #14 2
657 03  MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 ny DPX17 #21 2
1] 226-06300 U1 GUARD RUBBER IXF VT A N IFS) T
67 01  400-28666 ROCEING_ROD_FIXING BLOCK I A 1
68 01 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyy77#3 Ah M5X0.8 L=10 1
69 01  WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 v3% " % 5.5X10X0.8 1
70 400-33669 ASSY REAR_ARM N ENVEVI AU P S 1
71 SN-CO61802-1F SCREW W6 =18 UIRTTFE B [§))
72 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW xRy 2
73 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASH I EVINE VNP 1
74 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM IE IR EVINS Y VAl P A !
75 S¥-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=18 v33y M5 L=16 (N
76 T31-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INEEVEZ] 2
77 400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NF §IFu YN 1
78 400- 28031 NEEDLE_BAR nF Y 1
79 * TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 MALY 5X5.8 L=3 1
80 * TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 1

NOTE (¥E£3)

01__..FOR LH-3528

0z,,,,.FOR LH-3528-7

03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3528)

05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.30,31)

Pty D=3.7X4.4 L=3

LH-3528f]

LH-3528-75

EIRTS

773 V& (LH-3528F)
TR -8B

(30,31 =T % THBRTEV, )



4.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

£ - THER




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _______ 1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. [ A S aty _
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT A3 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F IR INIABN 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M VRS IR 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR &Y YA AT~ (I3) 1
5 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZI M6 L=6 (2)
[ 400-T3061 THRUST_WASHER AIANT T % 1
7 236-18804 01L SEAL I Ay AV eI A4 1
8 )| 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L WYY oE 40 ) 1
9 02 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM ANy 730 4 (k8 Y) 1

10 03 400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT BASE L AT DN 1
T 04 400-34371 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRIN TRV 75 A JITH ¥ T
12 * 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH BYY IYTAIR 2
13 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH XY IS5 2
14avr 06 400-36682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK Fy#FAT(I3) 2
15% 07  400-36683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIH {MYFSFIR(I3) 2
16 Sa-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A7 VRS 2
17 #05  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A IRV VY IVARAN -F A 2
18 05  226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B BIY IV ayAINAN -4 B 2
19 #05  226-14200 SPACER, C XY JT aprAIRAN % C 2
20 05  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 HYY IOVRIN RFAMA 1T 2
71 05 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BT TIIREN AFAMR 1.8 Z
22 400-22589 BOTTOH_COVER BN IH {78 2
23 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET BV I AN YRy 2
24 ¥ SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 33 U5 L=8 8
25 $Q-2050453 -M7 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VR 4
pI 400-16748 OTL_ADJUSTING_SCREW P AFVEVEEVASESA Z
27 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 2
28 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING 1)ayFageIn 2
29 TA-0290301 -H0O PLUG MAtY D=2,9X3.2 L=3 6
30 400-28494 GEAR_THRUST SPACER ¥ YA N % 2
3] BI822-05T-000 OPENTNG LEVER CRANK TN T 2
32 * B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Fhh RTVHIYY 2
33 ¥ B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD b0 A Ao R S AN 2
34 226-13509. BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Fha ITYH(IE V) 2
35 $5-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 b33y 8/64-40 L=7.5 2
36 WP-0371016-50 WASHER 3.7X8X1 T ¥ % 3.7X8X1 p)
37 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.3
a8 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK gy 0.3
39 SN-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 MRy 2
40 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER IXT 75 MR B 2
= ITIE LR IR 2
42 $8-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L7y 15/64-28 L=30 2
43 SK-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 uyhyyrE Ak i
44 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.,2X13X1 L3% b % 6.2X13X1 2
45 01 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R BNV 2 4(3¥%) 1
75 02 400-28488 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRTH TEFIRY I 1(3%) T
47 03  400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R BIVIEA(¥ )N Y 1
48 04  400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM ANFIRTY 2 1 (3F )N ¥ 1
49 TA-0290301-X0 PLUG Mty D=2,9X3,2 L=3 6
50 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyhs73 Ab M6 L=25 1
51 400-28495 GEAR _GUIDE-L BRI )
52 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R ¥y Gy) 1
53 SH-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA° 137" M5 L=6 4
54 * NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 mhs3yh 11/64-40 2
55 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN NI T Y 2
567 06 BOTI7-051-000 BOBBIN AN p)
57% 07 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IIITIRAY F Y 2
58% 07  226-53802 SHEET TIFVE 9II-b 2
597 07 101-11508 SPRING 7-FVE -IN 3 2
60 5Q-2060451-MZ CONNECT ING SCREW N AT VIR 2
BT 200-28459 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR XYY Y 2
62 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 4
63 05  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A AT VRS M ARA 2
64 05  400-28561 HOOX_SHAFT_GEAR-B IV 23T M OARB 2
65 05  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C BV IS M INC 2
56 05 400-28563 HOOK _SHAFT_GEAR-D BT TET AT AND p
67 05  400-40549 HOOXK_SHAFT_GEAR-E BT IRV M MRE 2
68 +05  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-F BT IRY M MRF 2
69 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3y M6 L=6 1
70 SH-80606 12-TP SCREW 46 L=6 M2y M6 L=6 1
71 400-23656 ASSY-L.OWER_SHAFT_BEARING Y IR T9v T (%) 1
72 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 }AZY" M6 L=6 (2)
73 RO-2573501-00 0-RING oYy s 1
74 228-88507 OIL SEAL AIYUR = SRAAT-N 2
75 SH-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 Az M6 1=4.5 6
7S 00-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_EUSH VIS FT F9T xRk T
NOTE (i) 01....FOR LH-3528 (EXCEPT CHINA) LH-3528 (hE %K <)

02....FOR LH-3528-7(EXCEPT CHINA)
03....FOR LH-3528(CHINA)
04....FOR LH-3528-T(CHINA)
05....SELECTIVE PARTS

06....FOR LH-3528

07....FOR LH-3528-7

LH-3528-7 (hE% K<)
LH-3528 (hiE) F
LH-3528-7 (h[E) B
BIREH

LH-3528/

LH-3528-7/8



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
prSUNESLES

G s




REF. KO NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO, PESCRIPTION_ ____ ______ | S R A Qty
1 SM-6050800- SP SCREW M5 L=8 €73 M5 L=8 2
2 400-28293 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PIN AVFavtmh vy 1
3 400-28284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD A70Fav N 1
4 SD-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4,2 ¥ vy D=9 H=4.2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY _FEED_REGULATOR LA EVASE SRV 1
[ SH-605T600-SP SCREW W5 L=16 £7%5° W5 L=16 (93]
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK VAEVZAS VoLV 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING LEANEVASL M LN 1
9 400-28286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT ¥ ¥740UN -y 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR b2y v 1
13! SM-BU504TZ-TP SCREW W5 L=2 %™ W5 [=4 27
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT_Y MRV 1
13 02 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 9 Ep* 2427 9 1
14 0L SM-6051000-SP SCREW t73%7" K5 L=10 1
15 400-33995 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER ¥ ¥4 70Ln - 1
16 235-33304 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW EYREEVRE A T
17 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING AIVE 4PN 3 1
18 400-36433 FEED_DIAL LYAL L] 1
19 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 400-29079 SPRING_BRACKET A REY 1
21 SH-GU50800-5P SCREW ¥5 L=8 5 W5 L=8 7
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD ARV IR 1
23 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MY n
24 B1653-470-000 PIN M3 Iey (@)]
25 SM-6750690-TP SCREW 3.5 L=6 oyhy7 % bh M3.5 L=6 1
76 00-31348 ASSY_FD_ECCERTRIC_CAN FHANMATIRR(II) I
27 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12, FAT 37 M5 L=12 )
28 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 m9hy39h M5%0.8 192 (1}
29 SK-6061150~TP SCREW X6 L=11 £7337° M6 L=11 (2}
30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 A7V kY 3X12 1
3T SH-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 FAaxy ¥4 =6 Z
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_L1D AR VRATR 1
33 * B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B N ANTIV OB 1
34 SM-6030672-TP SCREW ¥3 L=6 oyh)7H# Ak M3 L=6 2
35 0l 400-11946 FEED_BASE 798 1 (4h5939) 1
36 07 400-11937 FEED_BASE_TRIN TV A 11%T) T
37 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT AL 1
38 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAXI* M4 L=6 1
39 400-28279 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT ZANRIVY ) 1
40 400-31349 ASSY FEED BASE ARM 9% 197 (J3) 1
4T SH-6051400-5P SCREW %3 9]
42 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A7VFEIY SAMR 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F ZAMRIVY” IR 1
44 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARY M6 L=6 1
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR AFTAMHT- 2
16 SE-BUSCATZ-TP — SCREW W5 =4 37 H5 L= [¢3)
47 235-34019 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A9Yfavkyy 4 1
48 SH-7050850- TP SCREW M5 L=8 TALTIXY M5 L=§ 4
49 400-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE A7V Fa0LIA478 2
50 400- 35704 FEED _ADJUSTING_BLOCK LYAR VAL b /A 2

Bl 400-28852 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ARK Z{NETIIT 7R T

52 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 ¢733* M5 L=16 (1
53 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 .4 YAFIRY W4 L=T .4 2
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 oyAr3yh M6 1
55 $D-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 2 vy D=9 H=7 1
TE I00-36679 FEED_ROCKER_ARN_ROD TANXTIVIFIRY T
57 400- 28274 ASSY_FEED_ADIUSTING AVFIEIA{I3 1
58 400-28275 FEED_ADJUSTING bOAvEVasl Tl (n
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM AIVFIreI A7 QY]
60 * SM-4051055-SP SCREW A FY (2)
51 SH-6050800-SP SCREW W5 L=§% E75YT U5 =8 T
62 400-28281 FEED_ADSUSTING_STOPPER A2VFa0eIR195 1% 1
63 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R ZANRIYY I9YIARN 1
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL A MRV IRAAT-A 1
65 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_01L_SEAL B A2V7 TRAAY-AB 1
6 A00-28231 FEED_ADJUSTIRG_OIL_SEAL FATEIRATAT T
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUST1NG_CAP AVFaEI A¥yr T 1
68 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK IS 2) 1
69 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0,7 WA MX0.7 132 1
70 400-28287 REVERSE FEED_SHAFT BUSH ¥ A IRIIUN -3 PARN 2
T SH-6050650- 1P SCREW W5 L=G Y7977 Wb L=6 T
72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM ' ATEIIUN ~95° 93 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN A2 95 Y (1
74 SH-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 v337 M5 L=16 n
75 400-31350 ASSY FEED_BASE SAHFT COLLAR A2VE A IAFANT(IR) 1
= e REW ¥4 =4 F [¥3)
77 SM-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 o 1
78 * WP-1751616-SD WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 E7% o ¥ 17.5X24X1.6 2
79 NM-6030001-SN NUT 002V 0 w4 N 1
80 400-33668 ASSY_VERTICAL_FEED CAM DAV VALY 1
= E REW N6 L=5 TFT [§Y)
82 400- 28285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT IV FaveIx 47 ) 1
83 * SH-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 ¥733%° M5 L=18 1
84 * 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER L 22T RS/ 1
85 ¥ SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 }A° 3% M5 L=6 1
86 ¥ 2U6-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION 12y 2 Ry
87 % 400- 40924 SPRING AVUA N YN & 1
88 * 400- 29257 SPRING_HOOK_B N ¥h¥_B 1
89 * NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 myhy 9 M5X0.8 132 1
90 * WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 €% ¥ 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

NOTE (332)

0l....FOR LH-3528
0Z....FOR LH-3528-7

- 10 -

LH-3528
LH-3528-TH




- 15 -

BBt D) B

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _____ _ ] DESCRIPTION __________ SR S A aty
1 400-33408 ASSY _REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_28 ¥ YRV ZA9F(73)28 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIRIVZAIFRN - (1)
3 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat a3y 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE VRVIVAN SIS (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YRV ZVEY (1)
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIAIVZAIFN % (1)
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT Ry (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 Far 2%y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 237 %7 4ya-y (1.2)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH Y{IUZ{I ¥ (1

11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE ¥ YIRIVZA9F A (1)

12 400-29027 REVERSE _FEED_SWITCH_LEVER ¥ YRV 9FUN - (1)

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ke vavas (2)

14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW AT %Y M5 L=8 2

15 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhei3y 11/64-40 L=T7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5XI k7% % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER Y7 RyMANT - 1

18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID SR VEVIDEN 1

19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t53 H % 5X10.5X1 4

21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhrEt by 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN LR VAR VA 4 1

23 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 Eb* 44y 4 2

24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oyhy7rE v M6 L=10 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NP F X 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L5¥ H % 6.2X13X1 2

27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM Y135y 1

28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_L ¥ vIA0V7 1

29 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NYIYAL I Iy PARY 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER N % 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6. 1X18.5X2 b7¥ H % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED LINK B ¥ yJA90v7_B 1

33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A ¥ Y7997 A 1

34 * SD-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 & vk D=7 H=3.2 2

35 SM-6050650-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 k51%y° M5 L=6 1

36 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VIV 1

37 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 IYH7}9b M5X0.8 132 2

38 HK-0346101-40 - HOUSING 14P NyT Yyt 14P 1

- 16 -



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-3528—-7)
71 N —2E % (LH-3528—-7H)

31 32 33 34

_ 17~



REF.NO_ _NOTE___PARTNO. ____ ___DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ SR SR S Qry _
1 400-33437 WIPER SOLENOID ASM VELSRAZ I M 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER VAN -HN - (D
3 SL,-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 $h 3% FAT 23 M3 L=6 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A AN -V A (1)
6 400-09196 SUSPENSTON SCREW YILNEIN 3B (N
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN -8 VRS B5- (1
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING YAN -n % (1)
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YR 11/64-40 (1

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4N -1 MA (1)

11 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 74N -3° AB (N

12 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID 74N YVIAN (1)

13 229-57104 W1PER SOLENOID SHAFT VRIS )2 AN (1)

14 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F U VIYF (1)

15 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-AF vEY 17-0.16 yu (0,04)

16 BW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%V ¥Yy7 A{va-V (1.04)

17 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE DRI I AN A (n

18 * SL-4030641-SE  SCREW S A VE Y VN (3)

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR VLRI V5 v e (n

20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)

21 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT 3y M5 L=8 2

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 uyhrII 9/64-40 1

23 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 3 & vy D=5 H=3 1

24 400-28797 ASSY WIPER LINK 2 4N -0vrr32 1

25 400-28799 ASSY WIPER_BASE ISR N O 1

26 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=§ Y277+ W M5X0.7 L=8 2

27 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 Eb AbAY 3.2 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT VRIS VA 1

29 $$-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 VY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8XI L% % 3.7X8X1 2

31 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8” i 1

32 01 102-09500 WIPER v4n - 1

33 01 102-09807 WIPER 74N - 1

34 01 102-09906 WIPER 74N - 1

35 * WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 ¥ bk b syl M5 2

NOTE (#3&2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR

- 18 -



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Ko BE AR

~ 19 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _______1] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR S S Qty _
1 400-28689 SCREW b3 1
2 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASH. HMMYI3 1
3 400-34649 OIL_TANK_PLATE bt VANt 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 0 3VXUIHITHE M 2
5 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
4 RO0-2192001-00 RUBBER RING 0vr 1
7 400-28705 ASSY FLOATER T0-473 1
8 400-36167 OIL_GAGE MAY -y 1
9 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhs7+4 M M5X0.8 L=10 2

10 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 v7%° 4 % 5.5X10%0.8 2
T 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.48
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A 477 MAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER 7709 - 2
14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY v-N % 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW TGy IR 2
Bl R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING WA B
17 400-28773 BOX_COVER ¥ 7374 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING ¥ 972748 v%Y 1
19 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12 FA° 39" M5 L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7'B 0.2
71 236-20405 PIPE STOPPER B IEVARY!S Z

22 400-29075 LUBRICATING INLET ¥29219 1

23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥22I9%yy 7" 1

24 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

25 400-22449 SUB_ASSY OIL_FILTER_S AMA7LM-J3S 1

76 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A ETALYYY [§))

27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47° PAB (2)
28 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7"B (0.04)
29 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM, HMATME-T af v (F3) m
30 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT MM V=Y Vb (1)
31 736-30007 TUBE 17" (0.05)

32 400-22450 SUB_ASSY OIL_FILTER_L AT AE-I3L 1

33 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A 47" MAA ¢))

34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47" }AB (2)

35 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B (0.05)

36 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASK. VT O3-7 afyh (73) [§))]

37 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT AMA78-Y 3 Vb (1)

38 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 (0.06)
39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N {7 F9x 1
40 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Ay e M M4X0.7 L=6 1

ZS| 400-34246 OTT_STGHT _WINDOW AR AR LS T

42 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING o0y 1

43 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR I-7° T7° 54 A Jikb 1

44 400-32804 BASE 77057 YN 48 4 1

45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 3

46 ¥ 400-39604 LUBRICATING GUIDE EYVAR VNI AR T

47 S¥-6040650-TP SCREW v33y M4 L=6 1

48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhr3yh 11/64-40 1

49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP YXIY-2¥vy T 1
50 236-30007 TURE Fa-7° 0.23
5T ¥ T0T-26803 OYT, TUBE HOLDER NEVASE 3
52 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.38
54 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_LEFT ¥ Yiapan {Y-vr3ex ) 1
56 400-32406 ASSY_GEAR_OTT, WICK_RIGHT ¥ ¥YXavan 10-v)33% T
57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 =6 FA* 33y M5 L=6 2
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L 4 VWhysy B 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET N ¥Ry 2
60 $Q-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7° LRy 1
T 200-36333 SUCTION EXTE T
62 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy 1
63 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F MR A 1
64 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM a2 LWryoy 4
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.28
6 236-30007 TOBE Fa-7 .33
67 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.06
68 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.03
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Y1922y 1
70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 Y73 F 2 Ih ek M4 1
71 SN-G041602-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=16 AITFE At MAX0.7 L=16 1
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 13- FI-¥IFY 1
73 ¥ 226-03708 FELT JLAb 1
74 * 400-40809 OIL_JOINT A a{vh 1
75 ¥ 236-30106 TUBE B fa-7'B 0.02
75 ¥ 200-35264 SPRING_HOOK Ny 1
77 * SK-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 A" 33y M5 L=6 1
78 * WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v5% 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
79 * SN-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 A %Y M5X0.8 1=50 1
80 * WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 v5% 3} Ib° 49k M5 1
81 ¥ 400-42086 CAP T Aty I

- 20 —-



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NV M AN— - REEEBEBRR

-
_

DESCRIPTION | S Qty _
1 400-33409 ASSY_BELT_COVER AT MNBA =23 1
2 400-29905 BELT_COVER_A AT ANER -A (1)
3 * SM-4062001-SC SCREW M6 L=20 FAT a3y M6 L=20 (2)
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREW 5X0.8 L=16 }A* 33 M5X0.8 L=16 (1)
5 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N33 P 3 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
% WP-053I00I-SC_ WASHER BT T % 3 %90 05 [€))]
7 * WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 12580 2 (2)
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT_COVER_B AT ANERY -BY3 1
9 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. A UNEA -B(FYa ) (@Y)]
10 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASH, A NN -B7R(23) (1)
11 229-33600 BELT COVER B AN -B (D
12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 WIEIRY D=4.1 L=20 (2)
13 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ " % 5X10.5X1 (2)
14 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. NI (5T 9) 1
15 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" %Y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
- N DISK 153997 7 (2)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSIOK SPRING {MFITIN 3 (1)
18 229-28808 NUT INFIITFIN (1)
19 $5-7110350-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 wWLI2Y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (0
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE v{% 92" MAIi4 (1)
21 729-28303 CONTROL RUBBER ¥ a7 A m
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER EARART 5 53 (1)
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 X3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IMTRY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 $5-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA%Y® 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
36 229-28501 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE IFRXFIoR 93 4 1)
27 ol 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1P (IYTY) 1
28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE AMFMFIVTE OF L (59T ) (1)
29 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TR 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
30 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK LA EVPS ] (4)
31 729-29004  ~ THREAD TENSTON SPRING {IFITTN X (2)
32 229-28808 NUT AMFIIYIYH (2)
33 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRV 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥{%" 33" M¥xix n
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER 4% 31 A (1)
36 92521106 BOBBIN PRESSER RIS [§3]
37 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 v}y D=4.9 H=2.6 )
38 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
39 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAZY" M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
40 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IeIRY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
NOTE (&) 0l....FOR JE JEF

- 21 -



12.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
il WAy DRSS ST E

o
//4\= 12
ey
== 1|
[y )
L l/‘ é_
I | 12
Iy |
} } :—1 5
[ 16
[ 21
il |
[ 7 1
I |
.- | |
____________________________ DESCRIPTION_ __________¢_v *_ 4 _______S4u._
1 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM_COVER A * MAIN -AP3 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER ¥ b - (D
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM (42 L8 &b/ A (D
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM (S A L2l EbViia (1N
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyHyIvh M6 192 (2)
6 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 pAZY (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD vy yFaay s (n
8 229-32206 SPRING [S AL E G5 (n
9 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION o7 3313 A (4)
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ 7T SRR YT (23) (1)
11 229-32404 BRACKET v} TFEFY SN (N
12 229-34707 SCREW ¥ FFEAFY INIIIYTT IARY (2)
13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 EF AMAy 10 (N
14 SH-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 2y hrk Wb (1
15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. b¥ 7744(73) 1
16 229-34301 ENEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v¥ 77 At (D
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ¥ 7777 A (1)
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER L¥ 7 AN - (N
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT (45 S (n
20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oIh7E M M6 L=12 (D
21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE L 77{% (1)
NOTE (&) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS R

_ 922



13. AKDEVICE COMPONENTS

AKZEEBK

_ 923



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________1] DESCRIPTION _________. S S A Qty _
1 400-36221 ASSY AK DEVICE AKYY#73 1
2 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE MR r NN (1)
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 2 v3y D=8 H=3.5 (1)
4 400-30962 SOLENOID LINK A2 (1)
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhsIyh 15/64-28 (D
6 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ISRy 3/16-28 L=14 [€))
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENGID ARM YV 97 B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT A2 A (1)
9 400-36223 ASSY REAR_PLATE Ih 1473 (1)

10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER [ (2)

I1 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YN 15/64-28 (2)

12 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER v3¥ b % 10.2X18X1 (2)

13 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef AvAy 7 (1)

14 GAK-A18300B0  AK SOLENOID ASM.,B AKJV )M (73)B (1)

15 400-30954 SHAFT PIN (32D Lal:NT 1 A 1

16 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb AMRY 5 I

- 24



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILHE B B GR

~
b

- 925 _



REF.NO_ NOTE __ PARTNO. __ __ __ ___] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S A Qty _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1M EFYHF(23) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 597" (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 124795 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LVETE UYANFS (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMaFk k1 1 A (1
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MAFE 9 (9T) (N
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMAFE T9% 5 (1
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AL TV (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AT TV (I8 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 1V 47TV HYT (1)

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE IMAFADNTY Y7 & 1 (1)

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1M45% 9(F4) (D

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AbYE7V A (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AbYETE Y (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMI¥95Y 57yyay (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1E¥95%° 5 (4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v33%Y M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2%y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nYhr39 M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IYH7FYh M4X0.7 231 @)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23y M4 L=12 (N

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 AT a3y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YHRsFYh M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 L3P b % (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER M3 F 3 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myHsFyh M16X1.5 132 (D

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr37h M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER »MiF A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 26 -



15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
I8 B

i 8 oS
mwmm@ mo
el T \©
§ 5553
- |
N o
m
~
o |
[ J /|
_
|
| ©
N
T T T T T T T T T
“ 00°)
_3
U ! @ %
|
|
- !
P
|
|

\
== AN
N \
o T 7777 o |/ "\ o N w®
[V > sw— g o / ) (o]

%
(
I/
|
|
|
|
|
L

- 27 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _______ ] DESCRIPTYION_ __________ [9SNRZA S S aty _
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG ASM VA AANINE VEE 1
2 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 Ve D=4.8 L=25 (2)
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 $3TE 9 (D
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD (a0 37 ) (D
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y IeYN I (n
6 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 540 - (F2%) (D
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 54nt -(¥3y) (D
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b 340 - (1)
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 IV yF(1.5) (n

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 nyhIVVF(2.5) (n
11 400-36707 HEXAGONAL WRENCH yhIVv# (1)
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN F(5X6) (D)
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Vayy FAn F(aY) 748 (1)
14 262-33700 WRENCH (10X11) Yayy £Zn° F(Iay) 10%11 (1
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vayy Fan F(& 1) 14%11 (D
16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5XI10.5X] ¥ 4" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
17+ 04 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 »Y DPX5 #10-2 1
18+ 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 2
19% 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5421-2 PYDPX5#21-2 1

20% 06 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX54#9-2 nYDPX549-2 1

21+ 01 226-53802 SHEET P97VE UYI~p 1

22% 01 101-11508 SPRING 7-5vE -In F 1

23v% 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IIITANAD ey 2

24% 02 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN Frey 2

25 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b3 - (& 1) 1

26 229-33303 VINYL COVER N7 O = - 1

27 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM, 775 43 1

28+ * MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 I a-XVIVANT 1

29 400-35873 FILTER B 7414-B 1

30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. IN-eVyT (73) 1

31 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION N (2)

32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION M7 HH1T A (2)

33 229-26208 NAIL T ALYY ¥ Uy (8)

34 229-26505 WASHER M7 yyavy (2)

35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. LYy Iy (2)

36 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {V74A-Yavy -} 2

37 400-37488 SHEET IF-F¥¥yy 7 Fav4I-}h 1

38 400-30768 OIL FILTER AANT4 A 1

39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER A TM-1-73 1

40 400-36125 FILTER T4ha- (N

NOTE (3:3) 0l....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-TF
02....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528
03....TYPE S Stk
04....TYPE F Ff-ks
05....TYPE G GiL&R
06....TYPE A AftbE

~ 28 —



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH—-3528)

Ty -V —ER (1) (LH-3528)
Needle gauge size Presser foot asm.
i ® P& i)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) | (Lower feed) .
. (BB2%HA) (BRR%HL) (F#Y) E
Code B? & E E -
" B S m |
-} ol bede |
inch| mm Part No, Part Na. Part HNa. Part Nao. Part HNa. Part Na.
A 3/39| 2.4 226-37557
B irg | 3.2 226-37656 400-35896 103-91852 226-27251 226-47051
c 5739 4.0 226-37755 400-35897
D 31| 4.8 226-37854 226-40353 228-16557 103-92058 226-27350 226-47150
E | 7732 5.6 226-40452 326- 27459 326-47259
F 174 | 6.4 226-38050 226-40551 228-16755 103-92256 226-27558 226-47358
G 97891 7.1 226-38258 226-40759 226-27657 226-47457
H 5/6] 7.9 226-38357 226-40858 228-16953 226-27756 226-47556
K 38| 9.5 226-38456 226-40857 228-17050
W 1111 226-41054 400-33941
L /9 112.7 226-38753 226-41252 103-982751
] 5/ 115.9 226-41351
N 3/4 {19.1 226-38951 226-41450 400-33947 103-93056
P /g |22.2 226-39157 226-41658 228-44450
Q 1 |25.4 226-39256 226-417517 228-44559
R [1-1r8|28.8 226-39355 226-41856 400-33953
S [1-1/4]31.8 226-39454 226-41955
T [1-3/g(34.9 226-42052
U lh-1r2{38.1 226-42151
A s
Stitch spec.| | ¥ *(7-72° f)
S *
88 G %
THY b e
*01++-+8pecial order parts
HRETHE
Needle gauge size| Throat plate Throat plats Throat plbate
R (with Taping) (Lower feed)
#t # K  B(F-7" #) B R(TRY)
Code QUP
S B
inch| mm Part Ho. Pert Ho, Part Na, Part Na.
A 3/32| 2.4 226-25008
B irg | 3.2 226-25107 226-28002 228-45200
c 5/32| 4.0 226-252086
D 3/415| 4.8 226-25305 226-28200 228-45408
E 1/33] 5.6 226-25404 226-28309
F 174 | 6.4 226-25503 226-28408 228-45606
G S/30] 7.1 226-25602 226-28507
H 516 7.9 226-25701 226-28606
K 381 9.5 226-25800
L] TAej11.1 226-25909
L 19 |12.7 226-26006 228-46109
H 5/, 115.9 226-26105
N 3/4 1181 226-26204 228-46307
P /8 |22.2 226-26303 228-46406
Q 1 |25.4 226-26402 228-46505
R li-1gj28.6 226-26501
S [|1-1/4(31.8 226-26600
T |1-3-g/34.9 226-26709
U j1-1/9{38.1| 226-26808
| A |
Stitch spac.L Spec. common Spec. common
S
B E g1 & KXSB t & & &
EX %* *

- 29




17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528)
Xy —-Vim—ER (2) (LH-3528H)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog
#t ® Yl
Optian)
2" vav
Code i i
e
.2
inch| mm Part No. Part Ko, Part No.
A 340( 2.4 400-33714
B frg ] 3.2 400-33715 400-35883 400-33563 400-33563
c 5/2 4.0 400-33716 400-25784
D 3216 4.8 400-33718 400-35884 400-33564 400-25785 B1613-512-00H 400-25801
E 7/32| 5.6 400-35885 400-33565 400-25786
F /4 1 6.4 400-33720 400-35886 400-33566 400-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803
[ 9/32] 7.1 400-33722 400-35887 400-33567 400-25788
H 5/486| 7.9 400-33723 400-35888 400-33568 400-25789 B1613-512-HOH 400-25805
K 3,8 |1 9.5 400-33724 400-25790 B1613-512-KOH 400-25806
W TA8[11.1 400-25791 81613-512-HOH 400-25807
L 170 12,7 400-33727 400-25792
] S/ {15.9 400-25793
N 374 119.1 400-33729 400-25794 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810
P 178 {22.2 400-33731 400-25795
Q 1 }25.4 400-33732 400-25796
R |1-1s8{28.6 400-33733 400-25797 B1613-512-ROH 400-25813
S [1-174]31,8 400-33734 400-25798
T 1-3-/8/34,9 400-25799
U [1-12{38.1 400-25800
A &
Stitch spec. F * *
S *
g8 P * *
TRY
Needle gauge size Feaed Dog Needle clamp asa) Sliding plate Stiding plate Stiding plate asm.
(Lower foed) ase.(Left) asa.(Right) (Frant)
# @ B Y m(THY) 84 RR(E) R RYR(E) 8 RE(N)E
||| S| <
inch| mn Part Na, fart No Part Nao. Part Hao. Part Nao, Part No. Part Nao.
A 342) 2.4 400-35875
B g 3.2 232-05107 400-26027
C 542 4.0 400-26029
D 3/6] 4.8 232-05305 400-26031
E 1/2|5.6 400-26033
F 1re | 6.4 232-05503 400-26035 226-01058 226-00555
[ 92] 7.1 400-26037
H 5/6| 7.9 400-26039
K 3s819.5 400-26041
W T/6[11.1 400-26043 400-34931 232-06709
L 19 12,7 228-48105 400-26045
] 5/4 {15.9 400-26047 226-01157 226-00654
N 3/4 [19.1 228-48303 400-26049
P /4 |22.2 228-48402 400-26051"
Q 1 |25.4 228-48501 400-26053 226-01256 226-00753
R lh-1/8{28.6 400-26055
S [1-1/4(31.8 400-26057
T [1-3/8|34.9 400-26059 226-01355 226-00852
U h-1/2/38.1 400-26061
A
Stitch spec. : Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec., common %* (7-7" #i)
g% G t B AR t & &8 t B XA t 8 # &
TEY * * .

- 30 -




18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—-3528—7)
Ry -V —EX (LH-3528—-7/H)

Needlie gauge size Throat plate Needie ciamp asm, Feed dog
@ # K it 8 4 2 Y&
(Option)
(#7° v3v) 1.7
ol = H
~ W
Code ¥ @
L :
2.2mm
inch om Part Ro. Part No. Part No, Part Na. Part Na.
B /8 3.2 400-35881 400-26027 400-35890
C 5/30] 4.0 400-25485 400-26029 400-25817
D 3/16| 4.8 400-25490 400-26031 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831
E 7/32( 5.6 400-25491 400-26033 400-25819
F 1/4 6.4 400-25492 400-26035 400-26715 400-35892 400-25833
G 9/30] 7.1 400-25493 400-26037 400-25820
H 5,16 7.9 400-25494 400-26039 400-25821
K 3/8 9.5 400-25495 400-26041 400-25822
W /16 111
L /9 112.7 400-25498 400-26045 400-25824 400-35894 51400-25838
[} 5/ [ 15.9 400-25499 400-26047 400-25825
N 374 11941 400-25500 400-26049 400-25826
p /g | 22.2 400-25502 400-26051 400-25827
Q 1 25.4 400-25503 400-26053 400-25828
R 1-1/g] 28.6 400-25504 400-26055 400-25829
S 1-1/4] 31.8 400-25505 400-26057 400-25830
Stitch spec. S Spec. common Spec. common ﬁr
8t 8 G & & RER * Y
Needle gauge size Prossoer foot asm. Sliding plate asm, | Sliding plate asm,| Sliding plate asm.
(Left) (Right) (Front)
LA B2 () REEYE BUR(E) & BOE(HM)E
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
(BHARIN) (BBA%RYA)
Cods E E
Sl RS - "
inch nm Part No. Part No. Part No, Part No. Part Na.
8 /g 3.2 400-35896
c 5/32] 4.0 400-35897
D 3/v6) 4.8 226-40353 228-16557
E 7/32| 5.6 226-40452
F /4 6.4 226-40551 228-16755
400-25247 400-25235
G 9732 7.1 226-40759
H 5/16] 7.9 226-40858
K 3/8 9.5 226-40957
™ T P 400-31358
L /0 [ 12,7 226-41252 228-17159
[} 5/ | 15.9 226-41351 400-25248 400-25236
N 3/4 119.1 226-41450
P /g8 | 22.2 226-41658
Q 1 25,4 226-41757 400-25249 400-25239
R 1-1/8] 28.6 226-418586
§ J1-1/4]31.8 226-41955 400-25250 400-25240
Stitch spec. S * Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
g5 6 Y t & # 2 £ & # B t & # B

- 31 -



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEERY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No.

When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so sefect the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEERMN, #3Rev. No . ETSB &L,
REROGHEBIFCVEEDRAY, HRINERETY, JHYTEIT,
40036442

No.1446-01] - “Rev.No.

«A:Added partsEMfL/D:0bsoleted partsHIRSm/E:ErratumililL

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. h
* MNo. | B No. ah # * ~No. | B _[No. a0 &
D| 00 2 63 |SMW-4040655-SP Al 01 2 63 |SM-6040552-TP
A 01 2 771400-22407
A 01 2 78 {TA-0750704-RO
D 00 4 111400-26998 A 01 4 11]400-29964
D} 00 4 231400-39182 A 01 4 231400-32993
D| 00 4 29 |[SH-8061550-TP A 01 4 29|S4-8061612-TP
A 01 4 79| TA-0500301-RO
Al 01 4 80|TA-0370301-RO
D | 00 8 127400-28490 A 01 8 12]1400-42121
D) 00 8 17(]101-11201 A| 01 8 171226-14002
Djo00 8 18|{101-08809 Al 01 8 181226-14101
D| 00 8 19]101-12506 Al 01 8 19:226-14200
D| 0O 8 24| SM-4050655-SP Al 01 8 24 1SKW-4050855-SP
D| 00 8{( 32/1400-28492 Al 01 8] 32|B1820-563-000
D| 00 8 33]400-28493 A | 01 8 33|(B1821-051-000
D| 00 8 54 | NM-6040000-SN Al 01 8 54  NS-6110420-SP
A| 01 8 67|1400-40549
At 01 8 68(400-40550
D| 00 10 33|B1636-581-AA0 A 01 10 33|(B1636-581-B00
D| 00 10 60| SM-7050850-TP A { 01 10 60 |{SKH-4051055-SP
D| 00 10 78 |WP-1651616-SD A} 01 10 78 (WP-1751616-SD
A 01 10| 83|SM-6051850-TP
Al 01 10 84)229-52501
A| 01 10 85 (SH-4050655-S°P
A 01 10| 86)226-56003
A 01 10| 87)|400-40924
A 01 10 88 400-29257
A | 01 10 89 NM-6050001-SP
A} 01 101 SO0 |WP-0520656-SA
D| 00 14 S9|RC-0650811-KP A 01 14 91400-10434
D{ 00 14) 62]400-35264
D| 00 14 63|SM-4050655-S°P
D! o0 14| 64|WP-0520656-SA
A 01 14 62|SK-6052502-TFP
A 01 14 63/B3538-112-000
L A | 01 14 64 SM-6040552-TP )

- 32 -



Rev.[PageRe¥. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
No. | E INo. ) & * No. | B |No, & £
D| 0O 16| 34|SD-0700327-TFP Al 01 16| 34,5D-0700328-7TP
D| 00 16 361229-52501
D 00 18 37|SM-6051850-TFP
D100 16 381400-29257
D| 0O 16| 39(226-56003
D 00 16 43(262-26209
Dj00-|] 186 44 1SH-6050800-SP
D! 0O 18 188L-4030631-SC Al 01 18 18| 5L-4030641-SE
A 01 18 35 |WP-0531000-SD
D 00 20 46(226-02403 A 01 20| 46)400-39604
D 00 20 51(1236-30007
A 01 20 51{101-26803
A 01 20 731226-03708
Al 01 20 74 400-40809
Al 01 20 751236-30106
Al 01 20 76 400-35264
Al 01 20 77 {SM-4050655-SP
A 01 20 78 WP-0520656-SA
A 01 20 79 |SM-4055001-SF
Al 01 20| 80|WP-0531000-SD
A 01 20 81,400-420886
D| 00 21 3|SL-4061691-SC A 01 21 3iSM-4062001-8C
Aj 01 21 7 WP-0641600-SC
D| 0O 28 28 | MDF-RX1600CO Al 01 28 28 | MML-007600CA
D{ 00 28 381400-36707
\_

- 33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B 2N BB E N0 L 2N 5 BN
B1104-051-000 2 26 | MDP-500B0902 28 20 | SM-1030501-SN 14 41 | SH-7050850-TP 10 48
B1118-512-000-A 6 40 | MDP-500B1002 28 17 | S¥-1030501-SN 14 44 | SM-8030312-TP 14 54
B1438-512-A00 4 52 | MDP-500B1400 4 64 | SM-1040750-TP 2 21 | SH-8031612-TP 10 77
B1438-512-B00 4 53 | MDP-500B1402 28 18 | SM-1040750-TP 2 25 | SN-8040402-TP 2 23
B1438-512-C00 4 54 | MDP-500B2102 28 19 | SM-1040750-TP 2 30 | SH-8040412-TP 10 23
BI501-581-000 12 37 | MML-007600CA 28 28 | SM-2040750-TP 2 32 | SK-8040412-TP 10 76
B1505-227-T00-A 12 36 | M4002-110-000 4 26 | SM-2040750-TP 10 53 | SM-8040502-TP 21 39
B1521-555-000 12 2 SM-4031501-SC 16 8 | SM-8040612-TP 10 38
B1636-581-B00 10 33 | NM-6030001-SC 14 7 | SK-4040601-SC 14 5 | SK-8050412-TP 2 19
B1653-470-000 10 24 | N¥-6030001-SN 10 79 | SM-4040655-SP 10 31 | SH-8050412-TP 10 11
B1820-563-000 8 32 | NM-6040001-SP 10 69 | SM-4041001-SC 26 20 | SM-8050412-TP 10 46
B1821-051-000 8 33 | NM-6040002-SE 26 21 | SM-4041055-SP 2 48 | SH-8050612-TP 6 48
B1822-051-000 8 31 | NM-6040002-SE 26 24 | SM-4041055-SP 4 58 | SK-8050612-TP 12 18
B1823-051-000 8 55 | NH-6050001-SE 26 19 | SM-4041201-SC 26 22 | SM-8051002-TP 8 39
B1834-512-000 20 72 | NM-6050001-SE 26 28 | SM-4041655-SP 16 7 | SM-8060550-TP 8 75
B3111-126-000 6 33 | NM-6050001-SP 10 28 | SM-4042001-SC 26 23 | SM-8060552-TP 4 14
B3115-552-000 6 32 | NM-6050001-SP 10 89 | SM-4050655-SP 8 53 | SH-8060552-TP 10 81
B3118-552-A00 6 45 | NM-6050001-SP 16 37 | SM-4050655-SP 10 85 | SK-8060612-TP 4 9
B3118-552-FO0 6 46 | NM-6060001-CP 10 54 | SM-4050655-SP 20 57 | SM-8060612-TP 4 15
B3120-125-000 6 34 | NM-6060001-SE 22 5 | SM-4050655-SP 20 77 | SK-8060612-TP 4 20
B3126-012-000 6 35 | NM-6060003-SC 14 18 | SM-4050855-SP 2 1 | SM-8060612-TP 4 38
B3132-552-000 6 38 | NM-6160511-SE 26 27 | SM-4050855-SP 2 4 | SM-8060612-TP 4 40
B3214-047-000 6 8 | NS-6080210-SP 6 50 | SM-4050855-SP 2 6 | SH-8060612-TPF 8 5
B3517-009-000 20 43 | NS-6090310-SP 18 22 | SM-4050855-SP 6 57 | SHW-8060612-TP 8 62
B3525-357-000 20 58 | NS-6110310-SP 6 51 | SM-4050855-SP 8 24 | SM-8060612-TP 8 69
B3534-012-000 20 59 | NS-6110310-SP 18 9 | SM-4050855-SP 14 14 | SH-8060612-TP 8 70
B3538-112-000 14 63 | NS-6110310-SP 20 48 | SH-4050855-SP 14 26 | SH-8060612-TP 8 72
B9101-490-000 28 8 | NS-6110420-SP 8 54 | SM-4050855-SP 16 14 | SH-8060612-TP 10 44
B9117-051-000 8 56 | NS-6150310-SP 24 5 | SM-4050855-SP 18 21 | SM-8060612-TP 14 61
B9117-051-000 28 24 | NS-6150440-SP 24 11 | SM-4051055-SP 10 60 | SM-8060812-TP 4 45
B9121-012-0A0 28 27 | NS-6620310-SP 12 27 | SM-4051255-SP 2 67 | SM-8061550-TP 4 22
SM-4051255-SP 10 27 | SM-8061612-TP 4 29
CM-1001000-01 2 54 | PS-0300122-KH 10 30 | SM-4051255-SP 20 19 | SM-8063012-TR 22 6
CM-2001001-01 2 69 | PT-0502700-S0 4 51 | S¥-4051405-SE 26 18 | SM-8081652-TP 4 17
CM-2001001-02 2 68 SM-4051601-SC 21 4 | SH-9040603-SC 2 28
CM-2002002-01 2 52 | RC-0650811-KP 14 3 | SM-4055001-SF 20 79 | SM-9050850-SP 14 21
CM-2002002-02 2 53 | RE-0320000-K0 18 27 | SM-4062001-SC 21 3 | SM-9050850-SP 14 31
CM-3002000-01 2 70 | RE-0400000-K0 16 23 | SM-6030672-TP 10 34 | SM-9051003-SD 14 57
CM-3002001-A1 2 49 | RE-0500000-KO 12 10 | SM-6040552-TP 2 63 | SM-9061203-SE 22 20
CM-3011001-01 2 56 | RE-0500000-KO 12 13 | SH-6040552-TP 12 44 | SH-9061853-SR 22 14
CM-3011001-02 2 55 | RE-0500000-K0 24 16 | SM-6040552-TP 14 64 | SQ-0000401-MZ 20 60
CM-6001002-01 28 36 | RE-0600000-K0 14 11 | SM-6040602-TP 12 7 | SQ-2050453-MZ 8 16
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 | RE-0700000-K0 24 13 | SH-6040602-TP 20 40 | SQ-2050453-MZ 8 25
CQ-2020000-00 4 5 | RE-0900000-KO 10 13 | SH-6040650-TP 20 47 | SQ-2060451-MZ 8 60
€Q-2020000-00 8 37 | RE-1000000-KO 22 13 | SM-6040655-TP 2 31 | SS-1090520-TP 14 47
€Q-2020000-00 8 38 | R0-0371801-00 12 3 | SM-6041602-TP 20 71 | SS-3090520-SP 18 29
€Q-2520000-00 4 7 | R0-0371801-00 20 62 | SM-6050650-TP 10 71 | SS-4110515-SP 21 15
€Q-2520000-00 4 59 | R0-0442401-00 8 27 | SM-6050650-TP 16 35 | SS-4110515-SP 21 33
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | R0-0481901-00 20 16 | SM-6050800-SP 10 1 | SS-4110615-SP 16 3
~ R0-0481901-00 20 24 | SH-6050800-SP 10 21 | §S-4110715-SP 12 29
D2112-565-B00 2 3 | RO-0801502-00 2 66 | SH-6050800-SP 10 61 | SS-4111215-SP 12 31
D2112-555-B00 20 63 | R0-0982401-00 20 5 | SH-6050802-TP 18 26 | $S-5091020-SP 6 49
D2464-555-B00 16 22 | R0-1952401-00 20 42 | SM-6051000-SP 10 14 | SS5-6090520-SP 6 53
D3128-555-D00 6 36 | R0-2192001-00 20 6 | SM-6051002-TP 4 68 | SS-6090580-TP 14 48
D3129-555-D00 6 37 | R0-2573501-00 8 73 | SM-6051002-TP 20 9 | SS-6090810-TP 8 35
D3163-555-B00-A 12 30 SM-6051202-TP 14 34 | SS-6111210-SP 4 30
D3164-555-B00 12 45 | SB-1200002-00 4 46 | SM-6051202-TP 14 37 | SS-6121860-SP 10 19
SB-1200025-00 4 37 | SH-6051400-SP 10 41 | SS-6153040-SP 8 42
FA-0500B01-00 14 59 | SD-0470316-TP 6 47 | SM-6051600-SP 4 75 | SS-7081310-SP 21 24
EA-9500B01-00 20 45 | SD-0490261-SP 21 23 | SM-6051600-SP 10 6 | SS-7081310-SP 21 40
EA-9502B02-00 2 62 | SD-0490261-SP 21 37 | SM-6051600-SP 10 52 | SS-7090910-TP 12 43
SD-0500301-SP 18 23 | SM-6051600-SP 10 74 | SS-7110350-SP 21 19
GAK-A18300B0 24 14 | SD-0640357-TP 12 14 | SM-6051850-TP 10 83 | SS-7110710-SP 16 15
GAK-33027000 24 7 | SD-0650321-TP 18 4 | SM-6052502-TP 14 62 | SS-7110840-SP 21 29
SD-0700328-TP 16 34 | S-6060800-SP 2 12 | SS-7121410-TP 24 6
HA-0005900-00 18 14 | SD-0700346-TP 14 65 | SH-6060800-SP 12 39 | SS-8090670-SP 6 19
HA-0019000-00 16 10 | SD-0800352-SP 24 3 | SM-6061002-TP 16 24 | SS-8090670-SP 6 29
HK-0346101-40 16 38 | SD-0900356-TP 12 15 | SM-6061150-TP 10 29 | $S-8090670-SP 6 39
HK-0346400-0B 16 13 | SD-0900426-TP 10 4 | SM-6061200-SP 14 28 | SS-8110410-TP 2 76
HK-0346400-0B 16 19 | SD-0900706-TP 10 55 | SM-6061610-SC 26 17 | SS-8110510-SP 21 25
HK-0346400-0B 18 20 | SK-3412000-SC 21 12 | SM-6061802-TP 4 71 | SS-9111010-SP 16 21
HW-2003900-00 18 15 | SK-3482501-SE 28 2 | SM-6062502-TP 8 50
HW-5000700-00 16 9 | SL-4030631-SC 18 3 | SY-6063002-TP 16 29 | TA-0290301-M0 8 29
HW-5000700-00 18 16 | SL-4030641-SE 18 18 | SM-6063502-TP 8 43 | TA-0290301-M0 8 49
SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 | SM-6750690-TP 10 35 | TA-0370301-R0 4 80
MDP-170B2100 4 65 | SL-6040892-TN 20 4 | SM-6850400-SP 14 53 | TA-0490601-R0 4 42

~ 94




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 51|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H_NO R H NO & R MO i R XN
TA-0500301-R0 4 19 131-68000 26 9 229-30556 26 2 236-29306 20 33
TA-0750404-R0 4 1 131-68109 26 10 229-30705 26 4 236-29405 20 21
TA-0750704-R0 2 78 131-68208 26 11 229-30804 26 16 236-29405 20 27
TA-0800504-R0O 2 9 133-19405 10 73 229-30903 26 15 236-29405 20 34
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 137-65607 20 64 229-31000 26 14 236-29900 2 65
TA-1050504- R0 2 1 229-31109 26 13 236-30007 20 11
TA-1050504-R0 2 172 225-29473 6 9 229-31307 26 7 236-30007 20 31
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 226-00555 2 37 229-31406 26 5 236-30007 20 38
TA-1250406-R0 2 1 226-01058 2 33 229-31604 28 3 236-30007 20 50
TA-1250406-R0 2 73 226-03708 2 44 229-32107 22 4 236-30007 20 52
TA-1250705-R0O 217 226-03708 20 73 229-32206 22 8 236-30007 20 53
TA-1470704-R0 2 57 226-05307 4 2 229-32404 22 11 236-30007 20 54
TA-1600406-R0O 2 15 226-06800 4 66 229-32453 22 10 236-30007 20 65
TA-1650406-R0O 2 59 226-10307 10 8 229-32800 28 b 236-30007 20 66
226-13509 8 34 229-33006 28 25 236-30007 20 67
WP-0350516-SD 6 55 226-14002 8§ 17 229-33105 28 6 236-30007 20 68
WP-0371016-SD 8 36 226-14101 § 18 229-33204 28 7 236-30106 20 20
WP-0371016-SD 18 30 226-14200 8 19 229-33303 28 26 236-30106 20 28
WP-0430800-SD 2 50 226-19100 2 8 229-33600 21 11 236-30106 20 35
WP-0430800-SD 20 70 226-21056 21 28 229-33659 21 9 236-30106 20 75
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 226-21106 21 36 229-33758 21 10 236-30601 20 30
WP-0480856-SP 21 38 226-21155 21 27 229-34202 22 21 236-30601 20 37
WP-0501016-SC 21 13 226-22401 4 10 229-34251 22 16 236-30650 20 29
WP-0501016-SC 28 16 226-25503 2 35 229-34301 22 16 236-30650 20 36
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 226-40551 12 42 229-34400 22 17 236-39701 28 4
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 226-53802 8 58 229-34509 22 18 260-34702 28 15
WP-0520656-SA 10 90 226-53802 28 21 229-34608 22 19 260-34801 28 13
WP-0520656-SA 20 78 226-56003 10 86 229-34707 22 12 262-30409 20 69
WP-05631000-SD 14 22 226-56508 16 4 229-37965 4 32 262-33700 28 14
Wp-0531000-SD 14 32 226-57100 18 17 229-44508 12 28
WP-0531000-SD 18 35 226-57209 18 5 229-44904 12 26 400-00344 20 23
WP-0531000-SD 20 80 226-57308 18 8 229-45307 6 11 400-04171 4 16
WP-0531001-SC 21 6 226-57803 2 46 229-45307 6 24 400-06323 2 74
WP-0550800-SP 4 69 228-10907 4 8 229-45505 6 7 400-09136 18 6
WP-0550800-SP 20 10 228-11301 6 41 229-45703 5 6 400-09222 6 54
WP-0612056-SD 16 31 228-88507 8§ 74 229-52501 10 84 400-10434 14 9
Wp-0621016-SD 8 44 229-01805 2 29 229-54200 16 5 400-11906 10 32
WP-0621016~SD 16 26 229-07604 12 34 229-54309 16 6 400-11926 10 68
WP-0621036-SP 24 10 229-07703 12 35 229-54408 16 11 400-11932 10 37
WP-0621046-SP 14 17 229-07802 12 1 229-54606 16 2 400-11934 10 36
WP-0641600-SC 21 7 229-08008 12 9 229-55504 18 2 400-11935 10 7
Wp-1021016-SD 24 12 229-20201 12 19 229-55900 18 10 400-11939 10 43
Wp-1612616-SE 26 25 229-20706 2 18 229-56007 18 11 400-11946 10 35
WP-1751616-SD 10 78 229-21209 6 12 229-56205 18 7 400-11947 8 176
WS-0510002-KN 26 29 229-21209 6 25 229-57104 18 13 400-12403 14 49
WS-0521010-KN 21 6 229-21407 6 14 229-57203 18 19 400-12404 14 58
WS-0610002-KP 16 30 229-21407 6 25 229-62005 6 28 400-12487 14 46
WS-0631510-KP 16 25 229-21506 6 15 229-91400 24 8 400-12488 14 45
WS-1643202-ER 26 26 229-21506 6 23 232-03201 6 42 400-12489 14 65
WI-0530002-KS 2 7 229-21605 6 16 232-03300 6 44 400-12492 14 39
229-21605 6 27 232-04506 4 60 400-12495 14 50
101-09908 8 40 229-21704 6 17 232-04605 4 61 400-12496 14 56
101-11508 8 59 229-21803 6 18 232-04704 4 62 400-12497 14 38
101-11508 28 22 229-21803 6 22 232-06709 2 75 400-12503 14 35
101-12407 8§ 41 229-26000 28 31 235-33805 10 42 400-12504 14 29
101-12605 8 20 229-26059 28 30 235-33904 10 16 400-12505 14 19
101-12704 g 21 229-26109 28 32 235-34019 10 47 400-12505 14 30
101-19204 16 36 229-26208 28 33 235-34506 10 17 400-12506 14 20
101-26803 20 51 229-26356 28 35 235-40305 20 49 400-13061 8§ 6
101-61305 16 17 229-26505 28 34 235-42418 14 6 400-13316 14 60
101-62600 22 9 229-27354 21 14 236-01057 2 5 400-13362 10 64
102-08700 18 28 229-28105 21 22 236-01305 2 64 400-13509 20 15
102-09203 18 31 229-28303 21 21 236-09001 12 41 400-15669 14 24
102-09500 18 32 229-28303 21 35 236-09209 12 33 400-15699 6 56
102-09807 18 33 229-28402 21 20 236-09605 12 6 400-16748 8 26
102-09906 18 34 229-28402 21 34 236-18804 8§ 7 400-16749 20 39
102-10805 8§ 57 229-28501 21 26 236-26005 6 13 400-17033 14 51
102-10805 28 23 229-28808 21 18 236-26005 6 21 400-17353 14 1
110-40854 14 10 229-28808 21 32 236-26005 6 31 400-17361 14 13
113-05801 14 27 229-28907 21 16 236-26054 6 10 400-17362 14 25
124-55507 28 9 229-28907 21 30 236-26062 6 20 400-17394 14 2
124-55706 28 10 229-29004 21 17 236-27458 6 30 400-17399 14 8
131-02702 4 76 229-29004 21 31 236-28803 20 13 400-17400 14 12
131-60106 28 12 229-30309 26 12 236-28902 20 14 400-17401 14 15
131-67556 26 1 229-30408 26 6 236-29306 20 12 400-17402 14 16
131-67903 26 8 229-30507 26 3 236-29306 20 26 400-17403 14 23

— 35 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 4|
PART NO PAGE REF | PART No PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B E N xS E N0 5 H__NO B H_ N
400-17624 4 27 | 400-28730 2 27 | 400-34675 2 42
400-17625 4 28 | 400-28766 2 2 | 400-34840 6 52
400-21883 14 40 | 400-28773 20 17 | 400-34853 22 3
400-21898 14 43 | 400-28774 20 18 | 400-34926 20 2
400-21899 14 42 | 400-28778 22 2 | 400-34931 2 40
400-22407 2 77 | 400-28797 18 24 | 400-34969 8 10
400-22427 6 5 | 400-28799 18 25 | 400-34970 8 47
400-22449 20 25 | 400-28851 8 2 | 400-34971 8 11
400-22450 20 32 | 400-28852 10 51 | 400-34972 8 48
400-22589 8 22 | 400-28853 4 74 | 400-34974 12 32
400-22590 8 23 | 400-28854 10 5 | 400-35151 12 11
400-22678 4 6 | 400-28855 10 72 | 400-35180 2 51
400-23568 4 55 | 400-28868 12 5 | 400-35181 12 16
400-23569 4 56 | 400-29027 16 12 | 400-35264 20 76
400-24093 4 4 | 400-29047 4 39 | 400-35277 16 33
400-24436 4 18 | 400-29048 4 35 | 400-35278 16 32
400-26191 22 7 | 400-29049 4 43 | 400-35298 12 21
400-25235 2 38 | 400-29075 20 22 | 400-35298 12 23
400-25247 2 34 | 400-29078 2 20 | 400-35394 12 4
400-25316 10 65 | 400-29079 10 20 | 400-35704 10 50
400-25329 4 50 | 400-29257 10 88 | 400-35828 12 22
400-25492 2 36 | 400-29347 2 22 | 400-35873 28 29
400-26035 4 63 | 400-29350 16 28 | 400-36125 28 40
400-26394 4 49 | 400-29570 8 28 | 400-36167 20 8
400-26395 4 48 | 400-29641 2 16 | 400-36221 24 1
400-26482 4 72 | 400-29905 21 2 | 400-36222 24 2
400-26673 10 12 | 400-29964 4 11 | 400-36223 24 9
400-26811 2 60 | 400-30037 4 77 | 400-36333 20 61
400-26920 4 47 | 400-30298 2 14 | 400-36359 14 4
400-27099 4 25 | 400-30768 28 38 | 400-36360 16 18
400-28031 4 78 | 400-30856 16 27 | 400-36428 28 39
400-28116 4 36 | 400-30915 8 3 | 400-36433 10 18
400-28117 4 19 | 400-30954 24 15 | 400-36446 14 36
400-28245 2 13 | 400-30956 18 12 | 400-36679 10 56
400-28250 6 4 | 400-30962 24 4 | 400-36682 8 14
400-28264 12 8 | 400-31348 10 26 | 400-36683 8 15
400-28268 1217 | 400-31349 10 40 | 400-36690 2 61
400-28269 12 40 | 400-31350 10 75 | 400-36707 28 11
400-28271 8 1 | 400-31351 8 4 | 400-37488 28 37
400-28274 10 57 | 400-31352 14 33 | 400-39604 20 46
400-28275 10 58 | 400-31358 2 39 | 400-40549 8 67
400-28276 10 59 | 400-31862 4 57 | 400-40550 8 68
400-28277 10 49 | 400-31864 4 13 | 400-40809 20 74
400-28279 10 39 | 400-32107 22 1 | 400-40924 10 87
400-28280 10 63 | 400-32124 4 73 | 400-42086 20 8l
400-28281 10 62 | 400-32142 4 34 | 400-42121 8 12
400-28284 10 3 | 400-32268 10 45
400-28285 10 82 | 400-32269 1010
400-28286 10 9 | 400-32272 12 38
400-28287 10 70 | 400-32293 10 22
400-28291 10 66 | 400-32405 20 55
400-28293 10 2 | 400-32406 20 56
400-28294 10 67 | 400-32707 6 1
400-28485 8 8 | 400-32708 )
400-28486 8 45 | 400-32709 6 3
400-28487 8 9 | 400-32804 20 44
400-28488 8 46 | 400-32896 2 43
400-28489 8 61 | 400-32987 4 21
400-28491 8 13 | 400-32993 4 23
400- 28494 8 30 | 400-32994 4 24
400-28495 8 51 | 400-33160 14 52
400-28496 8 52 | 400-33408 16 1
400-28545 12 12 | 400-33409 21 1
400-28546 1220 | 400-33434 12 24
400-28555 2 41 | 400-33435 12 25
400-28560 8 63 | 400-33437 181
400-28561 8 64 | 400-33439 28 1
400-28562 8 65 | 400-33667 4 44
400-28563 8 66 | 400-33668 10 80
400-28652 4 41 | 400-33669 4 170
400-28656 8 71 | 400-33995 10 15
400-28666 4 67 | 400-34053 2 47
400-28689 20 1 | 400-34246 20 41
400-28705 20 7 | 400-34267 21 8
400-28706 2 45 | 400-34649 20 3
400-28707 2 24 | 400-34660 6 43

T




.J u K.“ JUK| &t

| EMLe, SR

T dorcdesr i P Frtiesn
JUK! CORPORATION |To ot
| pleasa conkact
| I
|
Cogrgrightt (530865 JUK] CORF Eo@t=2U0 FERAREN S PSS R ET L RARUET,
EROERtEETES, EETLC L & The descr plos odwered i s pans L G subject i change Tor impeosemend of The comrgoily wilhoul nokce
ERELET,

W o@ei—S U R b S0 AREOS RS TEE L LS T e,

ARrighis sesereRd throughot the word, % This pals ksl s edied In aooordarce with e product specilicalions &5 ol Messmber 2005,

Primjesd in igdn




